TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tekelec		01/30/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tekelec Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	5200 Paramount Parkway	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1844141	EAGLE
Registration Number:	2093947	EAGLE
Registration Number:	2472163	G-PORT
Registration Number:	2612098	TEKELEC
Registration Number:	1785294	
Registration Number:	3291436	TEKSERVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023396052

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3649

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0393

CH \$165.00 18441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338382.00001 ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal	
Signature:	/valerie a purdy-pyeron/	
Date:	06/08/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=TEKELEC - TEKELEC GLOBAL, INC#page1.tif source=TEKELEC - TEKELEC GLOBAL, INC#page2.tif source=TEKELEC - TEKELEC GLOBAL, INC#page3.tif source=TEKELEC - TEKELEC GLOBAL, INC#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0394

ENDORSED - FILED

JAN 8 0 2012

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Tekeleo, a California composition.
- 2. The articles of incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated in their entirety to read as set forth in <u>Habibit A</u> straubed hereto, which is incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- 3. The foregoing smeadment and restatement of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing smeadment and restatement of articles of incorporation has been duly apparoved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further decisive under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: January 30, 2012

Ronald J. de Lange, Président and Chief Executive Officer

Stuart H. Kupidaky, Corporate Schretzer

2360473_3.Doos

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TEKELEC GLOBAL, INC.

(a California corporation)

I NAME

The name of the corporation is Tekelec Global, Inc. (the "Corporation").

II PURPOSES

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporation Code.

III CAPITALIZATION

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, designated "common stock," and the total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000.

IV LIMITATION OF DIRECTOR LIABILITY

The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

V INDEMNIFICATION OF AGENTS

The Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the Corporation Code) for breach of duty to the Corporation and its shareholders through bylaw provisions or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the Corporation Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the Corporation Code.

#2360473_3.Docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0396

REPEAL OR MODIFICATION

Any repeal or modification of Articles IV or V by the shareholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect the right or protection of a director or agent of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0397



| 281895 Casilia (in The largestry less state) of the same of cornect copy of the case of cornect copy of the case of cornect copy of the Case of the

JAN 80 2012

Daw:...

A4 SALE DEBRA BONEN, BURNEY of Basis

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 06/08/2012